VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

10/04/21
Payroll Ending 9/25/2021 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,376.19
Village Portion of Medicare 7,516.18
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF . 23,939.45"
Net Payroll 469,758.10
Total Payroll Expense 511,589.92 $ 511,589.92
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks $ -
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 264,621.65
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 269,874.35
Total ACH Debits $ 534,496.00
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 10-08-21 658,089.87
Total Payable Vouchers $ 658,089.87

Grand Total Payments | $ 1,704,175.79 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: Payroll
Printed: 09/30/2021 - 12:28PM
Batch: 00208.10.2021
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
36477 Design services for October 2021 350.00 10/08/2021  10-01-51880
newsletter
Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 2615 A.W.E.S.O.ME. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
3836 Exterminating srves Sept 2021 510.00 10/08/2021  10-60-62460
3836 Treatment for bees, wasps, hornets 300.00 10/08/2021  10-60-62460
39382 Pest control - Station 2 127.50 10/08/2021  10-30-62050
Check Total: 937.50
Vendor: 1263 ACE HARDWARE - ADMIN Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
13374311 Pedestal fan for Fire Dept 2 34.99 10/08/2021  10-02-50700
Check Tofal: 3499
Vendor: 1260 . ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
13370711 ‘Work pants 93.18 10/08/2021  10-90-60600
133707/1 Work pants 93.17 10/08/2021  34-01-60600
133707/1 Work pants 93.17 10/08/2021  34-02-60600
133791/1 Pipes pvc, fasteners, glue, filiers 185.62 10/08/2021  34-02-62070
Check Total: 465.14
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-09-2021 Monthly screening srvcs Sept2021 28.76 10/08/2021  10-60-60000
Check Total: 28.76
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
3013133540SEP21 3010 Mannheim 8/3/21-9/1/21 18,890.62 10/08/2021  19-01-62330
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
3013133551SEP21 0 N Belmont 8/5/21-9/3/21 384.72 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
Check Total: 19,275.34
Vendor: UB*00610 KRESHNIK AHMETI Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 027061-000, 3009 154.40 09/22/2021  34-00-20100
BRIGHT
Refund Check 027061-000, 3009 83.14 09/22/2021  34-00-20100
BRIGHT
Check Totai: 237.54
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
172602 Air cascade test 150.00 10/08/2021  10-30-50800
Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
091421 Refund for duplicate water payment 4,840.19 10/08/2021  34-01-62855
acct#016171-001
237882 N50 D Surface 299.28 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
Check Total: 5,139.47
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
602000163158 Carpet service 130.26 10/08/2021  10-20-52600
Check Total: 130.26
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
708299267309 Stone Park Conf Bridge for Sept 181.98 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
708299273109 Northlake Conf Bridge for Sept 181.98 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
708299295909 Melrose Park Conf Bridge for Sept 181.98 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
847288012609 Fire Station 1 Outside Phone - Aug 51.01 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
847451129209 Multiple Norcomm Single Line Charges for 204.65 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
Aug
847671155609 Alarm Circuits and Multiple Single Lines 1,931.37 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
for Sept
Check Total: 2,732.97
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
850021744Sept Long Distance for Aug 67.48 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
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Check Total: 67.48
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
1484 Service to install new motor at King St 3,200.00 10/08/2021  34-01-88908

pumping station
1487 Service to remove pump motor #1 from 3,800.00 10/08/2021  34-01-50940

Curtiss Pumping Station
1490 Service to work on control panel for pump 5,400.00 10/08/2021  34-01-88908

#1

Check Total: 12,400.00
Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
PSV253216 Major service generator 725.00 10/08/2021  34-01-88908
PSV253217 Major service generator 595.00 10/08/2021  34-01-88908
PSV254065 Major service generator station 2 238.43 10/08/2021  10-30-62050

Check Total: 1,558.43
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
0092989 Professional Services on Accela Land 810.00 10/08/2021  10-02-81000

Mgmt

Check Total: 810.00
Vendor: 3501 CAMIROS, LTD. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
0021361-IN Zoning code rewrite 1,400.00 10/08/2021  10-12-50550

Check Total: 1,400.00
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
083021 Sr. Lawn Cutting August 2021 1,921.00 10/08/2021  10-60-63550

Check Total: 1,921.00
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
215183 Water production lab test - August 2021 231.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62850

Check Total: 231.00
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
432114 MWRD Permit Revision - Reuter Pond 3,075.00 10/08/2021  34-01-82810

07/31/21-08/27/21
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432115 2021 Asset Management Plan Update 116.67 10/08/2021  10-90-82800
07/31/21-08/27/21
432115 2021 Asset Management Plan Update 116.67 10/08/2021  34-01-82800
07/31/21-08/27/21
432115 2021 Asset Management Plan Update 116.66 10/08/2021  34-02-82800
07/31/21-08/27/21
Check Total: 3,425.00
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
0168083Sept Internet for PD - Sept 168.35 10/08/2021  10-02-51200
Check Total: 168.35
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0188785006Sept 00WS Wolf Rd 0188785006 8/6/21-9/7/21 72.85 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
0702160012Sept 3200 N Mannheim 0702160012 33.85 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
8/12/21-9/13/21
0843085325Sept 11230 Addison 0843085325 8/6/21-9/7/21 749.30 10/08/2021  34-02-62800
1862148017Sept 2709 Scott 1862148017 8/6/21-9/7/21 241.30 10/08/2021  34-02-62800
5396076006Sept 3200 Sarah 5396076006 8/12/21-9/13/21 230.77 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
5648695019Sept 9380 Chestnut 5648695019 8/5/21-9/7/21 63.57 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
5732676117Sept 9800 Franklin 5732676117 8/5/21-9/3/21 53.87 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
5903506002 ept 2599 Scott 5903506002 8/6/21-9/7/21 120.66 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
Check Total: 1,566.17
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
60491314801 9364 Franklin 5732152069 8/5/21-9/3/21 44.89 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
60491396501 9400 Grand 3195005070 8/5/21-9/3/21 177.33 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
60512285201 0 Franklin Ave 0080020006 8/6/21-9/7/21 93.06 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
60512308001 8 Countyline 0473120026 8/6/21-9/7/21 418.81 10/08/2021  34-01-62800
60512315701 11201 Taft 1047039057 8/6/21-9/7/21 35.26 10/08/2021  34-02-62800
60525517601 0 17th Ave 0474092012 8/9/21-9/8/21 99.70 10/08/2021  34-02-62800
60558570301 2998 Hart 0155121038 8/13/21-9/13/21 62.43 10/08/2021  34-02-62800
60558574101 9535 Belmont 0297095062 5,936.09 10/08/2021  34-01-62800
8/12/21-9/13/21
60558626801 9540 Addison 1513111004 4797 10/08/2021  10-50-62330
8/12/21-9/13/21
60558655701 9229 Grand 5228689026 8/12/21-9/13/21 170.44 10/08/2021  34-02-62800
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Check Total: 7,085.98
Vendor: 1036 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
F2-96987 Generator repair 1,214.74 10/08/2021  10-20-52600

Check Total: 1,214.74
Vendor: 1492 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
727590 Surveillance camera services 465.00 10/08/2021  10-02-55050

Check Total: 465.00
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
0000350983 Switch, environmental recovery fee 403.00 10/08/2021  09-01-64000
0000351343 Switch, environmental recovery fee 403.00 10/08/2021  09-01-64000
092423 Street sweepings 1,200.00 10/08/2021  09-01-64000

Check Total: 2,006.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
4318 Social media - 9/11 video 835.00 10/08/2021 10-01-51880

Check Total: 835.00
Vendor: 5127 DORNER Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
158859-IN Repair altitude valve 8,354.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860

Check Total: 8,354.00
Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
052515 Semi pulv, delivery 385.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860

Check Total: 385.00
Vendor: 4708 DURALEC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
QU-00382 LED area luminaires and amm mounts 4,184.63 10/08/2021  10-90-62690

Check Total: 4,184.63
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
30694 Mixed load spoils hauled out 820.00 10/08/2021  09-01-64000
30701 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,640.00 10/08/2021  09-01-64000
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Check Total: 2,460.00
Vendor: 0581 ECO Services & Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
1168 Cleaning supplies 315.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62590
Check Total: 315.00
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
2284523 EMS supplies 586.40 10/08/2021 10-30-82080
Check Total: 586.40
Vendor: 3113 F & J PAVING CO Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
12710 Deposit- Paving alleys at Calwagner and 15,613.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
train tracks
Check Total: 15,613.00
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
7-501-54422 Mailing of documents 96.25 10/08/2021 10-01-51500
Check Total: 96.25
Vendor: UB*00611 FEN CHEN Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 064408-000, 9915 291.31 09/22/2021  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Refund Check 064408-000, 9915 12543 09/22/2021  34-00-20100
PACIFIC
Check Total: 416.74
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
0396002 Meter test 110.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62815
Check Total: 110.00
Vendor; 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
13377 Provided labor and plumber for water main 2,472.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
break Robinson&River
13382 Cut & broke out shower base, installed 1,589.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62590
riser & drain street dept
13383 Water main leak excavation and repair of 2 5,912.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860

water services
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13384 Excavation and repair of water main leak 5,415.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
3322 Dora
13385 Excavation and repair of sewer line 4,720.00 10/08/2021  34-02-63070
Check Total: 20,108.00
Vendor: 1098 IGNACIO GARCIA Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
092121 Incident safety officer book 8295 10/08/2021  10-30-52001
Check Total: 8295
Vendor: 4441 GE DIGITALLLC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
092221 Software for SCADA 1,944.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
Check Total: 1,944.00
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
468861Sept202! Dental HMO, PPO & voluntary vision 20,099.30 10/08/2021  10-52-62390
plan Oct2021
Check Total: 20,099.30
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
2109343 Payroll processing August and Sept 3 2021 3,600.00 10/08/2021  10-60-51900
Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
37444 Street light and traffic signal maint 9716 112.10 10/08/2021  10-50-62340
Franklin
37446 Traffic signal contract maint various 997.50 10/08/2021 10-90-62690
focations
Check Total: 1,109.60
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.LP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
3892-1 Return part - sweeper #2 pelican -159.95 10/08/2021  08-01-50009
4090-1 Brake repair parts - unit 872 331.71 10/08/2021  08-01-50020
4106-1 PM filters - case loader #3 26.94 10/08/2021  08-01-50034
4108-1 Starter - unit 877 199.50 10/08/2021  08-01-50020
4124-1 Core return -65.00 10/08/2021  08-01-50020
Check Total: 333.20
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Vendor: 1510 ILLINOIS FINANCE AUTHORITY Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
2021-{2235}#19 Ambulance Revolving Loan Payment #2 33,987.02 10/08/2021  10-30-80305
Check Total: 33,987.02
Vendor: 5327 INDUSTRIAL & WHOLESALE LUMBER Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
269792 Fastners 15.26 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
269798 Treated timber 68.07 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
Check Total: 8333
Vendor: 3614 JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
21894 Legal fees for Joslyn 73.00 10/08/2021  10-72-62557
21895 Legal fees for 9501 Franklin Ave 334.00 10/08/2021  10-72-62557
21896 Legal fees for 3601 Rose St 289.00 10/08/2021  10-72-62557
21897 Legal fees for 9707-9729 W Grand Ave 1,408.50 10/08/2021  10-72-62557
Check Total: 2,104.50
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 2,700.00 10/08/2021  10-90-86000
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 2,275.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62900
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 3,000.00 10/08/2021  34-02-63070
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 2,800.00 10/08/2021  34-02-63070
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 3,035.00 10/08/2021  34-02-63070
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 1,060.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62900
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 2,800.00 10/08/2021  34-02-63070
1729Aug2021 Landscaping 2,300.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 800.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 125.00 10/08/2021  10-90-88880
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 750.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 250.00 10/08/2021  10-13-52600
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 1,500.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 250.00 10/08/2021  10-90-88880
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 600.00 10/08/2021  41-01-63210
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 375.00 10/08/2021  10-90-69590
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 275.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 1,775.00 10/08/2021  10-90-86000
1853Aug2021 Landscaping 450.00 10/08/2021  10-90-87610
Check Total: 217,120.00
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Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
4305 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 4,545.00 10/08/2021  34-02-63070
storm sewer
4344 Sawcutting, remove & reptace approx. 25' 4,200.00 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
of reinforced apron
4345 Sawecutting, remove & replace approx. 25' 4,200.00 10/08/2021  10-30-62050
of reinforced apron
4354 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 22' 2,400.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
of reinforced curb
4355 Sawecutting, remove & replace reinforced 5,230.00 10/08/202t  34-02-63070
section of street
4357 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 3,825.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
street opening
4358 Remove & replace inspection manhole 2,800.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
4359 Sawcutting, remove and replace reinforced 4,170.00 10/08/2021  34-02-63070
street drain
4361 Sawcutting, remove and replace reinforced 3,510.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
section of parking lot
Check Total: 34,880.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
A-9009 E-recycling 1,411.30 10/08/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,411.30
Vendor: 3922 LARRY ROESCH CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE1 Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
309469 Spare tire rims - unit 882 1,704.00 10/08/202]1  08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,704.00
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENE Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
5841 Faucet repair 1,295.50 10/08/2021  10-20-52600
Check Total: 1,295.50
Vendor: 1956 LEADSONLINE Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
322633 LeadsOnline investigation system package 2,305.14 10/08/2021  10-20-60560
Check Total: 2,305.14
Vendor: 3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
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072021-1 Veterans Memorial - Mid-season check-up 136.00 10/08/2021  10-90-69590

of system

Check Total: 136.00
Vendor: 2194 MANNHEIM AUTOMOTIVE & BRAKES Check Sequence; 54 ACH Enabled: False
20699 Vapor purge solenoid repair - unit 881 261.10 10/08/2021  10-20-50300

Check Total: 261.10
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
94853 Toilet 115.99 10/08/2021  34-01-62590
94929 Pine boards, roofing screws, connector 715.13 10/08/2021  34-01-62590

plates, roof panels

Check Total: 831.12
Vendor: 0346 METRA Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
PRIINV-00006333 Install new waming devices, pedestrian 51,364.95 10/08/2021  65-10-53000

signals, warning time

Check Total: 51,364.95
Vendor: 5104 MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
202699 Marking paint, spray paint 622.52 10/08/202!  10-90-62600

Check Total: 622.52
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
193604A 1-1/2 upper tapt 2 2,105.40 10/08/2021  34-01-62860
193604A-1 Black bushings 140.00 10/08/2021  34-01-62835

Check Total: 2,245.40
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
13876 Legal services for Seymour/Waveland TIF, 340.00 10/08/2021  49-01-62557

July 2021
2144 Legal fees for Claim#191018W006-0001 1,140.00 10/08/2021  10-72-62557

Inv#13879

Check Total: 1,480.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR ACH Enabled: False

Check Sequence: 60
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08842900006Aug 10001 Addison Ave 08842900006 209.69 10/08/2021  10-30-52450

07/27/21-08/24/21

Check Total: 209.69
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
219412671 Weekly service 8/28/21 387.90 10/08/2021  10-60-62460
219412672 Weekly service 9/3/21 387.90 10/08/2021  10-60-62460
219412673 Weekly service 9/10/21 387.90 10/08/2021  10-60-62460
219414704 Weekly service 8/21/21 387.90 10/08/2021  10-60-62460

Check Total: 1,551.60
Vendor: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE - CHICAG! Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
4223490 New hire firefighter physical, drug and 907.00 10/08/2021  10-52-53000

alcohol screening

Check Total: 907.00
Vendor: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SER\ Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
3104990550 Leasing charges for postage meter 1,010.49 10/08/2021  10-01-50930

Check Total: 1,010.49
Vendor; 2089 PROSHRED SECURITY Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
990091978 Shredding services 65.40 10/08/2021  10-18-80500
990096790 Shredding services 65.40 10/08/2021  10-18-80500
990096791 Shredding services 605.00 10/08/2021  10-18-80500

Check Total: 735.80
Vendor: 2032 RAINBOW FARM Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
72617 Woodchip trucking per semi load 1,650.00 10/08/2021  09-01-64000

Check Total: 1,650.00
Vendor: 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
0551-015247168 Scavenger srvcs, September 2021 136,158.64 10/08/2021  09-01-64010

Check Total: 136,158.64
Vendor: 3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
6579 Sr. Lawn Cutting August 2021 1,445.00 10/08/2021 10-60-63550
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Check Total: 1,445.00
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
11673 Cleaning services 08/23/21-09/05/21 1,631.33 10/08/2021 10-20-52600
Check Totalk: 1,631.33
Vendor: 5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
173756 Cleaning supplies 658.20 10/08/2021  34-02-52200
Check Total: 658.20
Vendor: 1899 SERVICE SANITATION, INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
8250999 Portable restrooms 157.82 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
Check Total: 157.82
Vendor: 4504 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
112851946-001 Seed mixture 482.52 10/08/2021  10-90-62600
112934234-001 Kentucky Bluegrass sod 13.04 10/08/2021 10-90-62600
Check Total: 495.56
Vendor: 3336 SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
3942038 3019 Rose st parking lot project 475.00 10/08/2021  65-10-83000
406.20.15 Reuter Phase 3 & 4 construction 11,060.00 10/08/2021  34-01-89200
engineering
449.20.7 Road p prog 1,690.00 10/08/2021  61-01-82800
450.20.7 2021 Sewer lining program 9,525.00 10/08/2021  34-02-83191